OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 6, 2017 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Resolution to grant easement to Texas Eastern Transmission, LP, for new point to cross the Arkansas River;	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Public Works Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	This resolution grants an easement to Texas Eastern Transmission, LP, to locate where the natural gas transmission line will cross the Arkansas River.	
FISCAL IMPACT	None.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Since at least 1947, and it is believed before that period of time, the Federal Government has allowed Texas Eastern Transmission, LP, to run a natural gas line to the east coast including on property located within the City of Little Rock. It is now necessary for Texas Eastern to relocate where this line crosses the Arkansas River. This easement permits that relocation. Please note that the company is willing to abide by the City utility relocation policy should that ever become a factor.	